
SAYDEL MARCHING EAGLES
ValleyFest & Showdown XLII

Saturday, October 8th Itinerary

7:30 am Band Room opens, donuts & juice, dress to Level 1
8:00 Load buses
8:15 Depart for Valley Stadium (4440 Mills Civic Parkway)
8:45 Arrive at Valley Stadium; unload; change to Level 3
9:15-10:15 Visual and music warm-up
10:30 Gate
10:45 PERFORMANCE
11:15 Pictures (Jolesch Photography)

11:45 Pack; change to street clothes; depart for Jordan Creek
Mall

Noon-2:15 pm Free time at the mall
2:30 pm Return to stadium; watch remaining bands
3:00 Day Show awards
3:45 Band meeting to discuss the morning/break
4:45 Dress to Level 3
5:15-6:15 Visual and music warm-ups
6:30 Gate
6:45 PERFORMANCE
7:15 Change to street clothes/Dinner
8:00 Return to the stands to watch remaining performances
11:00 Awards
11:40 Buses depart Valley Stadium for Saydel
Midnight Estimated arrival time at Saydel; unload

Updated 10.3


